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TRAINING AIDS 

ETC/ASN is equipped with the following modern training aids. 
 
White Boards, Personal Computer, Printer, Display Board, scanner, Public Address System, , Smart 
boards etc. 
 
 

WAG-9/WAP-5/WAP-7 Loco Simulator 

One WAG–9/WAP-5 Simulator installed at Electrical Training Centre, Eastern Railway, Asansol. The 
simulator training for WAG–9/WAP-5 Loco Pilots is very much essential for achieving economy, 
reliability, safety and punctuality in train operation. The Simulator training is being imparting in two 
shifts. 08 candidates in each shift i.e, 16 candidates per course may be trained. 

 

Kavach Simulator 

One Kavach Simulator is installed at Electrical Training Centre, Eastern Railway, Asansol. The 
simulator training for kavach practical is essential for Loco Pilots .It is very useful to our running staffs 
for prevention for SPAD in train operation. The Kavach training has been started at ETC/ASN for 2 
days as per guidelines of Rail Board’s letter No.E(MPP)/2023/3/28/ Dated 27.08.2024.   

 

MODEL ROOM 

The following working models are designed and fabricated at ETC for the benefit of the various 
trainees coming for the initial, promotional, conversion and refresher courses etc. 
 

1. Working model of WAG – 7 Loco with function of loco model. 
2. Working model of EMU/MEMU 
3. Working model of Air braked bogie. 
4. Working model of Pantograph. 
5. Loco apparatus. 

 

LIBRARY 

A Library which comprises of ACTM, Maintenance manual for WAG-5, Maintenance manual for 
WAG-7 and WAP -4, Trouble shooting directory for WAG-9 and WAP-5, Loco Pilot’s manual of 
WAG-9, Trouble shooting directory of Micro processor fitted loco, Maintenance manual for WAP-1, 
Maintenance manual of MEMU, Establishment Rule book, GR books in Hindi, English and Bengali, 
Operation of Electric Locomotive covering a wide range of trouble shooting of different types of 
electric locomotives and general rule for the safe operation of train is available for the benefit of 
trainees. Apart from these different technical books, Establishment Rule, Track Engineering etc. are 
also available in this library.  
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HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION  
 
There are three hostels available for the trainees with a capacity of 286 beds. 
One room attached with bathrooms of 12 beds is kept especially for ladies trainees. 
 

MESS 
The mess is managed by the trainees themselves on no profit no loss basis. The infrastructure is also 
provided by Railway. The facility of cooking gas cylinder is available. 100 nos. of trainees can take 
meal at a time in the dining room. There is arrangement of Veg and non-veg meal for trainees also. 

 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
 

Divisional Railway Hospital is situated within 700 meters from Training Centre & Hostel. 
 

RECREATION 
 

Hostel is provided with a TV room and a reading room. Newspapers in Hindi Bengali and English are 
also available. Sporting facilities, Outdoor games like badminton and volley ball and Indoor games 
like Table Tennis, Carrom Board, Chess, Cards etc. are available.  

 

YOGA CENTRE 
 

In addition to the academic activities, yoga and meditation classes are regularly conducted   to improve 
the mental and emotional well being by reducing stress, anxiety and improving mode of the trainees 
under the table guidance of Yoga instructor.  
 

ART OF LIVING PROGRAMME 
 

Special batches of the art of living programme are conducted under supervision of trainers time to time  
from vyakti vikas kendra by Shree Shree Ravi Shankar.   
 

GYM: 
 

One GYM Hall is situated in Hostel. It is equipped with Exercise cycle, Stress relieving foot massager, 
Portable Jogging Walking Machine etc. 
 

METHODOLOGY OF TRAINING 
In the introductory session the background of the trainees is taken and based on the lowest 
qualification in the group, the training programme is modified appropriately by the Instructor. The 
course material is given to the trainees before they attend the classes so that trainees can go through the 
same before the session start. Instructor before starting his subject in the class room session always tell 
in brief what the session is about the main course and confirm to the trainees what has been covered. 
Lecturing is always given with the help of teaching aids i.e. Coaching, Demonstration, Practical 
training in model car, visit in shed, simulator & Case studies.  
 

SYSTEM OF EVALUATION OF THE TRAINEES 
 
Class Test, Written Test, Viva Voce Test, Computer software having enormous questions & answers 
in form of objective types. Simulation of faults on working model and trouble shooting by Loco Pilots. 
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EXAMINATION 

1.  Examination is held after the completion of each course as per schedule as per Railway Board’s Training 
Modules. 
2. This is to be noted by all concern that as per laid down rules answers can be written  
     in English or Hindi only. 
3. Extracts from the “Manual on Management” issued by Railway Board is appended below regarding 

rules applicable for train passing/train running staff failing twice in the prescribed Refresher 
please. 

     5.5.2.2. : -  Staff employed in Train passing/Train running duties, like Station Masters, Asstt. 
Station Masters, Switchmen, Cabin Men, Guards and Drivers must pass an appropriate 
examination at the end of periodical Refresher Course. In case they fail to pass the prescribed 
examination, special arrangement will be made by the Railway Administration to repeat the 
Refresher Course immediately or after a short period, the staff being granted leave as due to cover 
the intervening period or temporarily deployed in other jobs. However, if they fail in the second 
attempt also, they would be absorbed in an alternate category. An employee so absorbed in an 
alternate category is allowed to undertake further refresher course at intervals of not less than six 
months, but such a course is to be taken by the employee availing his/her own leave. On passing 
the refresher course examination such staff are absorbed in the original category on the occurrence 
of the first vacancy. 
5.5.2.3 : -  “A Driver, who fails twice in the prescribed examination after refresher course, is to be 
deployed as a Shunter without giving any refresher course prescribed for the Shunter.  
 
 Above instructions may be changed time to time as per latest guideline of competent authority. 
 

  4. GRADATION 
  
 

 
 As per RBE No. 113/2004, Training Manual Correction Slip No. 3/2004, Pass marks for trainees 

undergoing Initial, Promotional, Refresher or Specialised courses in training centres are as follows: 
  
(a) Pass marks in the examination conducted by the training centres at the end of the course for safety 

categories including running staff should be 60% i.e., staff must secure 60% in written and 60% in 
practical/viva to qualify the exam. with no relaxation for SC/ST. Where the examination consists 
of only written or viva or practical, staff must secure 60% marks in the same to qualify. It is 
immaterial whether safety category staff appears in a safety or non-safety subject. 

  
(b) The question papers In the initial and promotional courses should contain only 40% of the total 

marks as objective type questions and balance 60% of the total marks as subjective type questions. 
Question paper in refresher courses should have 70% of the total marks as objective type and the 
balance 30% of the total marks as subjective type questions. 
 

      Above instructions may be changed time to time as per latest guideline of competent authority. 

 Pilot (Periodicity, once in 3 years) at ETC/ASN on the similar lines of induction and Promotional 
examinations approved by Railway Board. 
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90% and above A+ 

80% ---- below 90% A 

70% ---- below 80% B 

60% ---- below 70% C 

Below 60 % D  (Failed) 



 

FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS 
 

One Simulator (for EMU/MEMU) sanctioned in M & P Programme and construction work will be 
start shortly. Renovation works of ETC/ASN for smart classroom with Air Condition has been 
started. 
A master Plan of ETC/ASN has been approved by DRM/ASN and under process for vetting.  

 

COMMUNICATION 
 

Designation 
Railway DOT 

Office Residence Office Residence 

Sr. DEE/OP/ASN 82354 82355 
0341-2315642 

(Office & FAX) 
9002023302(M) 

Principal 82362 - - 9002023324 (M) 
Sr. Lecturer 
( In-charge) 

83050 - - 8116560165 (M) 

Sr. Lecturer/ 
Course coordinator 

- - - 8420372216(M) 

Hostel Warden 83078 - - 9002073506 (M) 
Simulator Centre 83045 - 0341-2281686 

 
9382723319 

ETC Office 
82384 

 
- - - 

ETC Hostel 83078 - - - 
ETC Lect. Room 83070 - - - 
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General Information and Instructions 

 
1. Normal working hour in the training centre is from 09.15 hrs. to 17.00 hrs. with lunch break from 13.00 hrs. 

to 14.30 hrs.  
2. Divisions are required to book the staff  for the courses according to quota basis for the divisions to avoid 

wastage of training capacities created at this centre 
 
3. Divisions are required to make necessary arrangement as per system in vogue for payment of the pay and 

allowance of the staff booked to undergo training at ETC/Asansol to the persons by way of pay authorities or 
otherwise. No refresher, promotional or other trainees are spared either on leave or as ORS to draw their pays 
and allowances from their Headquarters. 

 
4. In the spared letter of staff booked for training (Refresher/Promotional) particulars of Designation, HQ, 

Division, Rate of Pay, Date of birth, Father’s Name, whether SC/ST, Particulars of Passes/PTO’s and 
CL/LAP of individual trainees should be mentioned clearly as per format enclosed herewith. This should be 
in duplicate, one for ETC/ASN and another for ZRTI/Bhuli. 

 
5. Trainees booked to attend any course at ETC/ASN should be advised to report to Hostel Warden, ETC 

Hostel between 09.00 hrs. to 17.00 hrs. one day in advance, so that they may not face any inconvenience for 
their hostel accommodation. 

 
6. The training centre will provide Pillow, Blanket, Bed-sheet & Mosquito net, one each, to each trainee for 

their use during their stay. 
 
7. All trainees attending the training courses should wear their respective prescribed uniform with close shoes 

while attending the classes. 
 
8. Privilege passes and PTOs will not be issued from this end to trainees except in case of emergency. 
 
9. Return journey ORS pass must be given to the trainees. In case of Refresher and Promotional trainees ORS 

pass must be given up to Bhuli, if required. No ORS return journey pass or ORS pass for transportation 
training course at ZRTI/Bhuli will be issued to the trainees from this centre. 

 
10. Maintenance of discipline of the training centre is a major factor and breach of discipline may lead to 

discontinuation of the training course. 
 
11. Consuming of alcohol during class hours and hostel premises is strictly prohibited. 
 
12. Trainees are not allowed to stay away from Hostel beyond 21.00 hrs. 
 
13. No leave will be granted to the trainees during the period of training, except in emergency cases. 
 
14. 90 % attendance is must for appearing in the examination. 
 
15. Yoga training is compulsory to all trainees in the morning session from 06.30 to 07.30 at hostel. 
 
16. Trainees are encouraged to take part in extra curricular activities like sports & games, cultural functions as 

and when organised by ELTC/Asansol. 
 
17. A garden lawn is maintained at ETC, Asansol with the help of trainees and trainees are expected to offer their 

voluntary services (SHRAMDAAN) for the same to develop a good culture and create a pleasant 
environment. 

 
18. Government’ instructions issued time to time to be followed for Corona protocol.  
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FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ATTENDING TRAINING AT ETC/ASN 
 
1. For Refresher courses  
   a. Covering Letter 
   b Two nos. Format for each candidate (One for ETC/ASN & another one for ZRTI.BLI) 
   c. Outward & return ORS Pass including ZRTI/BLI to be issued by their concerning HQ/Division   
       (No provision to issue ORS passes at   ETC/ASN) 
 
2. For Promotional courses  
   a. Covering Letter 
   b Two nos. Format for each candidate (One for ETC/ASN & another one for ZRTI.BLI) 
   c. One identity slip with Photo & Signature attested for ZRTI/BLI 
   d. Seniority list of the candidates issued by Personnel dept. in original or attested for ZRTI/BLI 
   e. Outward & return ORS Pass including ZRTI/BLI to be issued by their concerning HQ/Division   
       (No provision to issue ORS passes at   ETC/ASN) 
 
3. For Special courses  
   a. Covering Letter 
   b One nos. Format for each candidate for ETC/ASN  
   c. Outward & return ORS Pass to be issued by their concerning HQ/Division  (No provision to issue 
       ORS passes at ETC/ASN) 
 
4. For Initial ALP courses (Departmental Candidate) 
   a. Covering Letter with hologram issued by personnel dept. 
   b Two nos. Format for each candidate (One for ETC/ASN & another one for ZRTI.BLI) 
   c. Three nos. identity slips for each candidate with Photo & Signature attested (each one for ETC/ASN,  
         ZRTI/BLI & PTS/JMP) 
   d. Selection list of the candidates issued by Personnel dept./RRC in original or attested 
   e. Outward & return ORS Pass including ZRTI/BLI to be issued by their concerning HQ/Division   
       (No provision to issue ORS passes at   ETC/ASN) 
 
5. For Initial ALP courses (RRB Candidate) 
   a. Covering Letter with hologram issued by personnel dept. 
   b Two nos. offer of  appointment letter for each candidates 
   c. Two nos. Format for each candidate (One for ETC/ASN & another one for ZRTI.BLI) 
   d. Three nos. identity slips for each candidate with Photo & Signature attested (each one for ETC/ASN, 
          ZRTI/BLI & PTS/JMP) 

   e. Selection list of the candidates issued by Zonal level in original or attested 
   f. Outward & return  ORS Pass including ZRTI/BLI to be issued by their concerning HQ/Division  
      (No provision to issue ORS passes at   ETC/ASN) 
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Format for sparing the staff to MDZTI/Bhuli/ETC/ASN for training    

 
 

1  Name of the trainee  
(In Block letters)  

:  

Attested photograph of 
trainee to be pasted 

here 

2  Father’s/Husband’s Name 
(In Block letters) 

:  

3  Designation  :  
4  HQ/Division :  
5  Scale of Pay :  
6  Basic Pay :  
7  P.F. No. :   
8  D.O.B. :   
9  D.O.A. :   
10  Qualification :   
11  Name of the course      (Duration – From :                             To :                        )  

a) SPL course for :   
b) Refresher course for :   
c) Promotion course for :   
d) Initial course for :   

12  Last date of course attended  (Duration – From :                        To :                        ) 
 a) Refresher  :  Passed/Failed 
 b) Promotion  :  Passed/Failed 
 c) Initial  :  Passed/Failed 
13  How many times he/she attended the 

courses ? 
(For the failed candidate only) 
Duration  

:   

 a) From :                               To : 
 b) From :                               To : 
 c) From :                               To : 
14  Appointed in Railway, initially as ________________ Mode of Appt. ____________ 
15  CL due :   
16  LAP due :   
17  Special activities if any     
 a) Sports  : Indoor/Outdoor games  
 b) Cultural  : Song/Musical Instrument  
 c) Others  :   
18  Feedback from the field unit on the 

performance of the staff   
:   

19  ORS Cheque Pass NO. ___________ Date__________Issued by ______________ 
 
         

 

All Column are filled up mandatorily 
 

Signature of the trainee 
To be attested by the Controlling 

Authority 

   
 
 
 

  Signature of the 
controlling authority        
      with stamp 
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LP Refresher Course (combined) 

 (Total duration –23 days including ZRTI /Bhuli) 

(Maximum allotted  70 nos. of trainees (HWH-20, SDAH-10, ASN-20, MLDT-20) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. ETC- 12+02(Kavach)=  14 days ZRTI (6+3 days) 
From To From To 

i. RLP(C)/01/25-26 27.03.25 14.04.25 15.04.25 24.04.25 
ii. RLP(C )/02/25-26 25.04.25 10.05.25 13.05.25 22.05.25 

iii. RLP(C)/03/25-26 24.05.25 09.06.25 10.06.25 19.06.25 
iv. RLP(C)/04/25-26 20.06.25 07.07.25 08.07.25 17.07.25 
v. RLP(C)/05/25-26 18.07.25 04.08.25 05.08.25 14.08.25 

vi. RLP(C)/06/25-26 14.08.25 01.09.25 02.09.25 11.09.25 
vii. RLP(C)/07/25-26 15.10.25 03.11.25 04.11.25 14.11.25 

viii. RLP(C)/08/25-26 14.11.25 01.12.25 02.12.25 11.12.25 
ix. RLP(C)/09/25-26 11.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25 08.01.26 
x. RLP(C)/10/25-26 07.01.26 24.01.26 27.01.26 05.02.26 

xi. RLP(C)/11/25-26 19.03.26 09.03.26 10.03.26 19.03.26 
 

M/Man Refresher Course  
(Total duration –23 days including ZRTI /Bhuli) 

(Maximum allotted  35 nos. of trainees (HWH-10, SDAH-15, ASN-05, MLDT-05) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC- 12+02(Kavach)=  14 days ZRTI (6+3 days) 

From To From To 
i. RM /01/25-26 27.03.25 14.04.25 15.04.25 21.04.25 

ii. RM /02/25-26 25.04.25 10.05.25 13.05.25 22.05.25 
iii. RM /03/25-26 24.05.25 09.06.25 10.06.25 19.06.25 
iv. RM /04/25-26 20.06.25 07.07.25 08.07.25 17.07.25 
v. RM /05/25-26 18.07.25 04.08.25 05.08.25 14.08.25 

vi. RM /06/25-26 14.08.25 01.09.25 02.09.25 11.09.25 
vii. RM /07/25-26 15.10.25 03.11.25 04.11.25 14.11.25 

viii. RM /08/25-26 14.11.25 01.12.25 02.12.25 11.12.25 
ix. RM /09/25-26 11.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25 08.01.26 
x. RM /10/25-26 07.01.26 24.01.26 27.01.26 05.02.26 

xi. RM /11/25-26 19.03.26 09.03.26 10.03.26 19.03.26 
 

LPS Refresher Course Combined 
(Total duration –25 days including ZRTI /Bhuli) 

(Maximum allotted  20 nos. of trainees (HWH-07, SDAH-05, ASN-05, MLDT-03) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC- 14+02(Kavach)= 16 days) ZRTI (6+3 days) 

From To From To 
i) RS(C)/01/25-26 07.04.25 28.04.25 29.04.25 08.05.25 
ii) RS (C)/02/25-26 06.05.25 26.05.25 27.05.25 05.06.25 
iii) RS (C)/03/25-26 04.06.25 23.06.25 24.06.25 03.07.25 
iv) RS(C) /04/25-26 02.07.25 21.07.25 22.07.25 31.07.25 
v) RS(C)/05/25-26 29.07.25 18.08.25 19.08.25 28.08.25 
vi) RS (C)/06/25-26 28.08.25 15.09.25 16.09.25 25.09.25 
vii) RS (C)/07/25-26 28.10.25 17.11.25 18.11.25 27.11.25 
viii) RS (C)/08/25-26 27.11.25 15.12.25 16.12.25 26.12.25 
ix) RS(C) /09/25-26 24.12.25 12.01.26 13.01.26 22.01.26 
x)   RS(C) /10/25-26 20.01.26 09.02.26 10.02.26 19.02.26 
xi) RS (C)/11/25-26 03.03.26 23.03.26 24.03.26 02.04.26 
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Asst. Loco Pilot Refrehser Course  (combined) 
(Total duration –23 days including (6+3)ZRTI /Bhuli) 

(Maximum allotted  70 nos. of trainees (HWH-20, SDAH-10, ASN-20, MLDT-20) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC -12+ 02(Kavach) =14 days) ZRTI (6+3 days) 

From To From To 
i) RALPC/01/25-26 09.04.25 28.04.25 29.04.25 08.05.25 
ii) RALPC/02/25-26 08.05.25 26.05.25 27.05.25 05.06.25 
iii) RALPC/03/25-26 06.06.25 23.06.25 24.06.25 03.07.25 
iv) RALPC/04/25-26 04.07.25 21.07.25 22.07.25 31.07.25 
v) RALPC/05/25-26 31.07.25 18.08.25 19.08.25 28.08.25 
vi) RALPC/06/25-26 30.08.25 15.09.25 16.09.25 25.09.25 
vii) RALPC/07/25-26 30.10.25 17.11.25 18.11.25 27.11.25 
viii) RALPC/08/25-26 29.1.25 15.12.25 16.12.25 26.12.25 
ix) RALPC/09/25-26 27.12.25 12.01.26 13.01.26 22.01.26 
x) RALPC/10/25-26 22.01.26 09.02.26 10.02.26 19.02.26 
xi) RALPC/11/25-26 06.03.26 23.03.26 24.03.26 02.04.26 

 

 

PROMOTIONAL COURSE 

Asstt Loco Pilot /E / Loco Pilot (Shunting) to Loco Pilot (Goods) 
(Total duration – 66 days including ZRTI/Bhuli) 

(Maximum allotted  40 nos. of trainees (HWH-10, SDAH-05, ASN-10, MLDT-15) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC (42 days) ZRTI (24 days) 

From To From To 
i 

GPM/1/25-26 
24.05.25 09.06.25(14) 10.06.25 07.07.25 

 08.07.25  09.08.25(28)   
ii GPM/2/25-26 03.09.25 29.10.25(42) 05.08.25 02.09.25 
iii 

GPM/3/25-26 
03.10.25 01.11.25(23) 03.11.25 01.12.25 

 02.12.25 24.12.25(19)   
iv GPM/4/25-26 03.11.25 15.12.25(35) 16.12.25 13.01.26 
  14.01.26 22.01.26(07)   
v GPM/5/25-26 16.12.25 20.01.26(28) 21.01.26 18.02.26 
  19.02.26 09.03.26(14)   

vi GPM/6/25-26 27.01.26 25.02.26(25) 26.02.26 28.03.26 
  30.03.26 17.04.26(17)   

Note:- After completion of training, trainees shall undergo ‘Train handling on line’, in respective 
divisions as outlined in the Board’s letter no. 2004/M(L)/466/7101  dated 31.08.2009. 
 
* If CLI is not satisfied with the trainee LP’s performance / confidence after the above handling, it 
may be extended further with the approval of Sr.DEE(OP)/ Sr.DME(P). 
*In the case of ALP has to work as LPS only , the instructions for train 
handling(Locomotive/EMU/MEMU/Vande Bharat, etc.) as mentioned in Railway Board’s letter no. 
E(NG)I/2023/PM7/7 (E-3437106) dated 30.05.2024, shall be applicable. 
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PROMOTIONAL COURSE 

 Loco Pilot (Goods) to Motorman  
(Total duration – 48 days including ZRTI /Bhuli)   

Combined course for LPG to Motorman and Passenger as per L. No. RBE No.107/2024  
 (Maximum allotted  40 nos. of trainees (HWH-10, SDAH-10, ASN-10, MLDT-10) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 

 

 

Note:- After completion of training, 12 days train handling shall be given to the trainee on 
‘EMU/MEMU HANDLING ON LINE’ in their respective divisions, on the lines of handling 
given to LPG on promotion (Ref: Board’s letter no. 2004/M(L)/466/7101 dated 31.08.2009). 
 
*If CLI is not satisfied with the trainee LP’s performance / confidence after the above handling, it may 
be extended further with the approval of Sr.DEE(OP)/ Sr.DME(P). 
*If LP(G)s are intended to be promoted as Motormen solely to operate EMU/MEMU trains, loco 
specific module (i.e. CPPM-5, 6 and 7, etc) maybe skipped, and the time saved may be utilized in 
other modules keeping total training duration same. 
*If a need arises in any Divisions/Railway for LPPs to drive DEMU trains exclusively, the course 
content from CPPM-1 to CPPM-4 may be modified for DEMU train operation, and a 21 day training 
(including Field/Footplate/Simulator Training) may be imparted with the approval of the PCEE.             
             

RRB/ALP Initial Course  

 (Total duration –122 including (24)ZRTI /Bhuli) 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC = 98 days ZRTI (24 days) 

From To From To 

i) RRB/01/25-26 11.08.24 03.11.25 04.11.25 02.12.25 
  03.12.25 14.01.26   

ii) RRB/02/25-26 19.01.26 16.02.26 17.02.26 18.03.26 
  19.03.26 19.06.26   

Note: - ALP slot may be utilized to maximum as and when candidates are available. Additional 
ALP initial training programme may be arranged as per requirement of HQ/ER also. 

 

SPECIAL REFRESHER COURSE FOR TLC & CLI 
(Total duration – 8 days) 

 

Sl. No. Course No. 
ETC 06+02 Kavach = 08 days 

From To 
i.  RTLC/01/25-26 01.04.25 09.04.25 

ii.  RTLC /02/25-26 05.05.25 14.05.25 
iii.  RTLC /03/25-26 23.06.25 01.07.25 
iv.  RTLC /04/25-26 21.07.25 29.07.25 
v.  RTLC /05/25-26 25.08.25 02.09.25 

vi.  RTLC /06/25-26 17.11.25 25.11.25 
vii.  RTLC /07/25-26 22.12.25 31.12.25 

viii.  RTLC /08/25-26 23.02.26 03.03.26 
ix.  RTLC /09/25-26 23.03.26 31.03.26 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Course No. 
ETC (36 days) ZRTI (12 days)  

From To From To 
i CPPM/1/25-26 01.04.25 29.04.25(22) 30.04.25 14.05.25 
  15.05.25 31.05.25(14)   

    ii CPPM/2/25-26 02.06.25 25.06.25(20) 26.06.25 09.07.25 
  10.07.25 29.07.25(16)   

   iii CPPM/3/25-26 03.10.25 19.11.25(36) 20.11.25 03.12.25 
   iv CPPM/4/25-26 02.12.25 14.01.25(36) 15.01.25 29.01.25 
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SLOT FOR VANDE BAHRAT TARINING (2025-26). 

(Maximum 25 nos. of trainees (HWH-06, SDAH-06, ASN-04, MLDT-04& Others-05) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sr. No. Course No. Period of Training 
 

 

ETC-6+2(Kavach ) = 8 days Practical Trg at car 
shed/HWH 

i.  VB/01/25-26 21.04.25 29.04.25 23.04.25 
ii.  VB/02/25-26 19.05.25 27.05.24 21.05.24 

iii.  VB/03/25-26 09.06.25 17.06.25 11.06.25 
iv.  VB/04/25-26 07.07.25 15.07.25 09.07.25 
v.  VB/05/25-26 04.08.25 12.08.25 06.08.25 

vi.  VB/06/25-26 08.09.25 16.09.25 10.09.25 
vii.  VB/07/25-26 06.10.25 14.10.25 08.10.25 

viii.  VB/08/25-26 03.11.25 11.11.25 05.11.25 
ix.  VB/09/25-26 08.12.25 16.12.25 10.12.25 
x.  VB/10/25-26 05.01.26 13.01.26 07.01.26 

xi.  VB/11/25-26 09.02.26 17.02.26 11.02.26 
xii.  VB/12/25-26 09.03.26 17.03.26 11.03.26 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SLOT FOR special training on WAG-12 (06working days) (2025-26). 
(Maximum 25 nos. of trainees (HWH-06, SDAH-06, ASN-04, MLDT-04& OthErs-05) to be accommodated for this course in each slot.) 
 

Sr. No. Course No. Period of Training 
ETC-4+2(Kavach ) = 6 days 

i.  G-12/01/25-26 01.04.25 07.04.25 
ii.  G-12/02/25-26 05.05.25 10.05.25 

iii.  G-12/03/25-26 23.06.25 28.06.25 
iv.  G-12/04/25-26 21.07.25 26.07.25 
v.  G-12/05/25-26 25.08.25 30.08.25 

vi.  G-12/06/25-26 22.09.25 27.09.25 
vii.  G-12/07/25-26 17.11.25 22.11.25 

viii.  G-12/08/25-26 22.12.25 29.12.25 
ix.  G-12/09/25-26 12.01.26 19.01.26 
x.  G-12/10/25-26 23.02.26 28.02.26 

xi.  G-12/11/25-26 23.03.26 28.03.26 
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EASTERN RAILWAY 
(THREE PHASE LOCOMOTIVE SIMULATOR TRAINING PROGRAM (2025-26) 

(Total Duration LP-06, ALP- 02 Working Days) 
SL. 
NO. 

COURSE  NO. PERIOD Zone Wise allotment 
( 04 Nos. of Candidate each ). FROM TO 

1. SIM/LP/01/25-26. 01-04-25. 07-04-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
2. SIM/ALP/01/25-26. 08.04.25. 09.04.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
3. SIM/LP/02/ 25-26. 11.04.25. 17.04.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
4. SIM/ALP/02/ 25-26. 21-04-25. 22-04-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E1 ETC/ASN 23.04.25. 25.04.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 

M1. Monthly Maint Work. 26-04-25. -------  
5. SIM/LP/03/ 25-26. 28.04. 25. 03.05. 25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
6. SIM/ALP/03/ 25-26. 05.05-25. 06.05-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
7. SIM/LP/04/ 25-26. 07.05. 25. 14.05. 25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
8. SIM/ALP/04/ 25-26. 15.05-25. 16.05-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
9. SIM/LP/05/ 25-26. 19.05.25. 24.05.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
10. SIM/ALP/05/ 25-26. 26.05-25. 27.05-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
M2. Monthly Maint Work. 28.05-25. -------  
E2 ETC/ASN 29.05.25. 31.05.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
11. SIM/LP/06/ 25-26. 02.06.25. 07.06.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
12. SIM/ALP/06/ 25-26. 09.06.25. 10.06-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
13 SIM/LP/07/ 25-26 11.06.25. 17.06.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
14.  SIM/ALP/07/ 25-26. 18.06.25. 19.06.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
M3. Monthly Maint Work. 20.06-25. -------  
15. SIM/LP/08/ 25-26 23.06.25. 28.06.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E3 ETC/ASN 30.06.25. 01.07.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
16. SIM/ALP/08/ 25-26. 02.07.25. 03.07.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
17. SIM/LP/09/ 25-26. 04.07.25. 10.07.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
18.  SIM/ALP/09/ 25-26. 11.07.25. 12.07.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
19. SIM/LP/10/ 25-26 14.07.25. 21.07.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E4 ETCASN 22.07.25. 23.07.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
20. SIM/ALP/10/ 25-26. 24.07.25. 25.07.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
M4. Monthly Maint Work. 26.07.25. -------  
21. SIM/LP/11/ 25-26. 28.07.25. 02.08.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
22. SIM/ALP/11/ 25-26 04.08.25. 05.08.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
23 SIM/LP/12/ 25-26. 06.08.25. 12.08-25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
24 SIM/ALP/12/25-26 13.08.25. 14.08.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
25. SIM/LP/13/ 25-26 18.08.25. 23.08.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E5 ETC/ASN 25.08.25. 26.08.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
26 SIM/ALP/13/ 25-26 27.08.25. 28.08.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

M5. Monthly Maint Work. 29.08.25. -------  
27. SIM/LP/14/ 25-26. 30.08.25. 05.09.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
28. SIM/ALP/14/ 25-26 06.09.25. 08.09.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
29 SIM/LP/15/ 25-26. 09.09.25. 15.09.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
30 SIM/ALP/15/ 25-26 16.09.25. 17.09.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E6 ETC/ASN 18.09.25. 18.09.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 

M6. Monthly Maint Work. 19.09.25. -------  
31. SIM/LP/16/ 25-26. 22.09.25. 27.09.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
32. SIM/ALP/16/ 25-26 03.10.25. 04.10.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
33 SIM/LP/17/ 25-26. 06.10.25. 11.10.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E7 ETC/ASN 13.10.25. 15.10.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
34 SIM/ALP/17/ 25-26. 16.10.25. 17.10.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
35. SIM/LP/18/ 25-26. 21.10.25. 28.10.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
36 SIM/ALP/18/ 25-26. 29.10.25. 30.10.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

M7. Monthly Maint Work. 31.10.25. -------  
37 SIM/LP/19/ 25-26. 01.11.25. 08.11.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
38 SIM/ALP/19/ 25-26. 10.11.25. 11.11.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
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E8 ETC/ASN 12.11.25. 14.11.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
39. SIM/LP/20/ 25-26. 17.11.25. 22.11.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
M8. Monthly Maint Work. 24.11.25. -------  
40. SIM/ALP/20/ 25-26 . 25.11.25. 26.11.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
41. SIM/LP/21/ 25-26. 27.11.25. 03.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
42. SIM/ALP/21/ 25-26. 04.12.25. 05.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
43 SIM/LP/22/ 25-26. 06.12.25. 12.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
44 SIM/ALP/22/ 25-26. 13.12.25. 15.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
45 SIM/LP/23/ 25-26. 16.12.25. 23.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

M9. Monthly Maint Work. 24.12.25. -------  
46 SIM/ALP/23/ 25-26. 26.12.25. 27.12.25. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
E9. ETC/ASN 29.12.25. 31.12.25. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
47. SIM/LP/24/ 25-26 . 01.01.26. 07.01.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
48. SIM/ALP/24/ 25-26. 08.01.26. 09.01.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
49. SIM/LP/25/ 25-26. 10.01.26. 16.01.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
50 SIM/ALP/25/ 25-26 19.01.26. 20.01.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
51 SIM/LP/26/ 25-26. 21.01.26. 28.01.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

E10. ETC/ASN 29.01.26. 30.01.26. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
M10. Monthly Maint Work. 31.01.26. -------  

52 SIM/ALP/26/ 25-26. 02.02.26. 03.02.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
53 SIM/LP/27/ 25-26. 04.02.26. 10.02.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
54 SIM/ALP/27/ 25-26. 11.02.26. 12.02.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
55 SIM/LP/28/ 25-26. 13.02.26. 19.02.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

M11. Monthly Maint Work. 20.02.26. -------  
E11. ETC/ASN 23.02.26. 24.02.26. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
56 SIM/ALP/28/ 25-26. 25.02.26. 26.02.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
57 SIM/LP/29/ 25-26. 27.02.26. 06.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
58 SIM/ALP/29/ 25-26. 07.03.26. 09.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
59 SIM/LP/30/ 25-26. 10.03.26. 16.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
60 SIM/ALP/30/ 25-26. 17.03.26. 18.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 

E12. ETC/ASN 19.03.26. 19.03.26. For Running batches of ETC/ASN 
M12. Monthly Maint Work. 20.03.26. -------  

61 SIM/LP/31/ 25-26. 23.03.26. 28.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
62 SIM/ALP/31/ 25-26. 30.03.26. 31.03.26. ER, NFR, ECR, SER, NER, ECoR 
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